ONE NO. CREEFITH RAMERH BABU BOGA Additional namely of conveyance partyles):    Name of conveyance partyles):   OFFICE   Conveyance partyles):	FORM:PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	3-1998 JHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Hororable Commissioner of P2  To the Hororable Commissioner of P3  1. Name of conveying party(ies): ONEN M. GRIFFITH RAMESH BABU BOGA Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? O Yet O No  3. Nature of conveying party(es) attached? O Yet O No  3. Nature of conveying party(es) attached? O Yet O No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/131,194  Additional number of applications and patents involved: Name: Etic S. Spector Internal Address: JONES, TULLAR 6 COOPER, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station  St	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	r atent and Traggmark Onice
1. Name of conveying party(res)  ONEN M. GRIFFITH RAMESH BABU BOGA Additional name(s) of conveying party(res) stached? O Yet O No  3. Nature of conveyance. MRD 8-38-98  Of Assignment O Merger Steet Address: 8701 Watertown Plank Road  City: Milwaukee State: Wil ZIP: 53226  Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? O Yet O No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Petent Application No.(s)  09/131,194  Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1  Internal Address: JONES, TUILIAR 6 COOPER, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station  8. Deposit account number: 10-1213  City: Artington Sigle: VA ZIP: 22202  09/04/198 BROTHE ADDRESS: 9913119  ON NOT USE THIS SPACE  2. Name and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Eric S. Spector  Name: Nam	lab settinos 🚍 🚍 🔻	, <b>v</b>
Name: Research Foundation, Inc.  Name: Research Foundation, Inc.  Internal Address:    Name: Research Foundation, Inc.	To the Horiorable Commissioner of Pa 1008	1.1 lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
3. Nature of conveyance: MR D 8-28-98  4. Application number(s) address: State: WI 2IP: 53226  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bric S. Spector  Internal Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER, P.C.  1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	OWEN W. GRIFFITH RAMESH BABU BOGA	Name: Research Foundation, Inc.
Street Address: 8701 Watertown Plank Road    Security Agreement	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address.
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53226    City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53226	3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 8-28-9	8
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53226  Execution Date: 08/24/98  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes & No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/131,194  Additional numbers attached? © Yes & No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Eric S. Spector  Internal Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station  Street Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station  8. Deposit account number:  10-1213  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Eric S. Spector  Name of Person Signing  Signature  08/28/98  Date		Street Address: 8701 Watertown Plank Road
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🐧 No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/131,194  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🐧 No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Eric S. Spector  Internal Address: _JONES, TULLAR & COOPER, P.C.  Internal Address: _P.O. Box 2266 Eads Staction  Street Address: _P.O. Box 2266 Eads Staction  Street Address: _P.O. Box 2266 Eads Staction  8. Deposit account number:  10-1213  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  9. Statement and signature.  7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Eric S. Spector  08/28/98  Name of Person Signing  Signature  08/28/98	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	ne
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/131,194  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 0 No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Eric S. Spector  Internal Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER, P.C.  Internal Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station  Street Address:		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/131,194  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes Qt No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Eric S. Spector  Internal Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER, P.C.  Internal Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station  Street Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station  8. Deposit account number:  10-1213  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202  09/04/1998 MMSITEN 00000249 101213 99131199  10 FC:581  40.00 CH  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Eric S. Spector  Name of Person Signing  Signature  3. Date	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 👸 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/131,194  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes Q No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes Qt No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Eric S. Spector	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes © No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	09/131,194	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Eric S. Spector  Internal Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER, P.C.  Internal Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER, P.C.  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  10-1213  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Of FC:501 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Eric S. Spector  Name of Person Signing  Date	Additional numbers attached?   Yes 01 No	
Internal Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER, P.C.    Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Street Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station  Street Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Official 40.00 CH  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Eric S. Spector  Name of Person Signing  Date	Name: Eric S. Spector	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Street Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station  8. Deposit account number:  10-1213  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  09/04/1998 INGIVEN 00000248 101213 (O9131194)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Eric S. Spector  Name of Person Signing  O8/28/98  Date	Internal Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER, P.C	□ Enclosed
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  09/04/1998 INSIVEN 00000248 101213 09131194  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Eric S. Spector  Name of Person Signing  Oak/28/98  Date		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  09/04/1998 DISUNEN 00000248 101213 69131194  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Eric S. Spector Name of Person Signing  O8/28/98  Date	Street Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station	Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Eric S. Spector Name of Person Signing  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  108/28/98  Signature  Date		10-1213
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Eric S. Spector Name of Person Signing  Date  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE   08/28/98  Date	City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Eric S. Spector  Name of Person Signing  Signature  O8/28/98  Date		USE THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
' 13	Eric S. Spector	JA 8084 08/28/98
		3

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, OWEN W. GRIFFITH and RAMESH BABU BOGA hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Medical College of Wisconsin Research Foundation, Inc., a corporation of the State of Wisconsin, having a place of business at 8701 Watertown Plank road, Milwaukee, WI 53226, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters patent, U.S. Application No. 09/131,194, filed August 7, 1998, entitled L-N<sup>5</sup>-(1-IMINO-3-ALKENYL)ORNITHINE AND RELATED COMPOUNDS AND USE THEREOF, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 8/34/98 (L.S.)

Date 8/34/98 (L.S.)

RAMESH BABU BOGA

RECORDED: 08/28/1998